





40 Years of Success

. A construction with a proven durability and exemplary road stability.

. The optimum Eriba aerodynamic profile
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viewed from above.

he original model of the Eriba Touring range appeared in the year 1956. Thus,
the Hymer organisation is one of the most experienced European enterprises
in the development and the production of Touring caravans and motorhomes.

Their skill is amply expressed in every model produced. The experience that

offers the buyer the desired product guarantees. More than 100.000 Eriba
caravans have made their tracks on the roads worldwide and have established X

the Hymer marque as one of the most valued and most acknowledged in the

world. R b
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. The aero construction process with its legendary self L s W
supporting anti-corrosion-treated steel superstructure, its GRP '.\
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mall exterior - Spacious
interior. The main pictu-

re shows the Eriba Puck

| ' : S i o ; v “ ' . with Cordoba upholstery
and Cherry furniture

Note: All UK specification models have matching cherry-wood-finish worktops/tabletops and colour s

co-ordinated parquet wood-effect vinyl floorcovering (These details are not shown in the brochure). Hepicts the Troll Twith
its permanent rear bed

arrangement in Malta

6 upholstery. 7




ouring

ain picture illustrating
Triton T interior with
furniture decor in
Beech with Cordoba

Note: All UK specification models have matching cherry-wood-finish worktops/tabletops and colour upholstery. Insets:

co-ordinated parquet wood-effect vinyl floorcovering (These details are not shown in the brochure). Duo T dinette with
Malta uphostery; Toilet
compartment module

with Thetford 9

cassette toilet.



echnical details

Touring

UK specification exclusive to Eriba LTD

EH cushions d==h
[ Beds [((((l\ = :
1 Tables § §

1 Cupboards
1 Toilet compartment
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1 Kitchen
Touring Touring Touring
Puck Super Puck Pan
Shipping Length cm 408 460 455
Body Length cm 298 360 340
External Width cm 165 180 200
Internal Width cm 155 170 190
External Height cm 200 202 220
Max. Headroom (roof up) cm 183 187 187
Unladen Weight kg 460 615 610
Payload kg 140 135 240
Gross Laden Weight kg 600 750 850
Berths 2 2 2
Optional Berth - - -
Toilet Compartment w x d cm - - -
Front Bed Size | x w cm - 190 x 170 -
Rear Bed Size | x w ecm 187 x 155 - 188 x 190
Permanent Rear Bed Option - - -
Axle Single Single Single
Tyre Sizes 135R 13 155R 13 155 R 13
Polystyrene Wall/Roof Insulation 25 mm 25 mm 25 mm
Polystyrene Floor Insulation 12 mm 12 mm 25 mm
Windows/Opening 4[2 5/4 4/3
12volt Lights/12volt Sockets 4/0 6/0 6/0
UK 3-Pin 240volt Sockets 2 2 2
PMS4 Transformer/Charger Std. Std. Std.
RCCB + MCB's Std. Std. Std.
Polarity Light Indicator Std. Std. Std.
Internal Battery Hook-up Facilty Std. Std. Std.
Cassette Blinds €& Flyscreens 2 3 3
Roller Blinds 1 2 2
Flued Gas Heater Opt. Std. Std.
Porta Potti Storage Cupboard 1 1 1
Spare-wheel - Std. -
Spare-wheel &t Carrier Std. - Std.
Retractable Step - - Std.
Awning Light 12volt Std. Std. Std.
Std. = standard
10 Opt. = optional

- =not applicable
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Touring
Duo

460
362
200
190
220
187
660
190
850

Touring
Duo T

460
362
200
190
220
187
700
15

Permanent rear
bed arrangement
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Touring
Familia

188 x 70
188 x 140
188 x 140

Single
155R 13

25 mm
25 mm

5/5

6/0

* Permanent rear
bed arrangement

188 x 120
188 x 140
188 x 140

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
3 25 mm

5/5

T 6/0
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
5

Std.
1
Std.
Std.
Std.

51
414
200
190
220
187
750
250
1000
3
1

188 x 70
188 x 140
188 x 140

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
25 mm

5/5

6/0
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
5

Std.
1
Std.
Std.
Std.

Touring
Triton S
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Touring
Triton BS

511
414
200
190
220
187
740
260
1000
3

1

188 x 70
188 x 190

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
25 mm

6/6

6/0
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
6

Std.
1
Std.
Std.
Std.
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Touring
Triton TM

51
414
200
190
220
187
770
230
1000
2

100 x 67/74

188 x 190

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
25 mm

6/6

7
3
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
6

Std.

Std.
Std.
Std.
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Touring
Triton T

51
414
200
190
220
187
760
240
1000
3
1

100 x 67/74
188 x 70
188 x 140
188 x 140

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
25 mm

7[7

7/0
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
7

Std.

Std.
Std.
Std.

7
2

Permanent rear
bed arrangement
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Touring
Troll O

563
465
200
190
220
187
800
200
1000
4
1

188 x 120
188 x 190

Single
185/70 R 13

25 mm
25 mm

6/6

8/0
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
6

Std.
1
Std.
Std.
Std.

Permanent rear
bed arrangement
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Touring Touring
Troll T Troll LMT
563 563
465 465
200 200
190 190
220 220
187 187
830 840
170 160
1000 1000
4 3
1 1l
100 x 67/74 100 x 67/74
188 x 93 188 x 70
188 x 140 188 x 190
188 x 140 -
Single Single
185/70 R 13 185/70 R 13
25 mm 25 mm
25 mm 25 mm
7(7 7(7
7/0 9/0

2 3
Std. Std.
Std. Std.
Std. Std.
Std. Std.

7 7
Std. Std.
Std. Std.
Std. Std.
Std. Std.
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ribelle

he Eribelle 430 TD with
the kitchen and roof-
locker arrangement
viewed towards the
rear dinette. Snapshot
of the toilet compart-
ment module with cas-
sette toilet. The
generous front bed
arrangement in the

Eribelle models with

Cordoba upholstery.

echnical details

Eribelle

Cushions

Beds

Tables

Cupboards

Toilet compartment
Kitchen

00000 M

Shipping Length cm

Body Length cm

External Width cm

Internal Width ecm

External Height cm

Max. Headroom (roof up) cm
Unladen Weight kg

Payload kg

Gross Laden Weight kg
Berths

Toilet Compartment w x d cm
Front Bed Size | x w cm

Rear Bed Size | x w cm
Permanent Front Bed Option

Axle
Tyre Sizes

Polystyrene Wall/Roof Insulation
Polystyrene Floor Insulation

Windows/Opening

Lights 12volt/240volt

UK 3-Pin 240volt Sockets

PMS4 Transformer/Charger
RCCB + MCB's

Polarity Light Indicator

Internal Battery Hook-up Facilty
Flued Gas Heater

Spare-wheel

Awning Light 12volt

Std. = standard
Opt. = optional
- = not applicable
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Eribelle
350 HK

850

93 x 78/71
195 x 140

Single
155 R 13

20 mm
28 mm

5/5

5/1
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.

Permanent front
bed arrangement

Eribelle
430 HK

530
430
210
199
204
190
810
140
950
3

93 x 78/71
195 x 140
195 x 70
195 x 140

Single
185/70 R 13

20 mm
28 mm

6/6

7
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.

Permanent front
bed arrangement
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Eribelle
430 TD

530
430
210
199
204
190
810
140
950
3

93 x 78/71
195 x 140
195 x 80
195 x 140

Single
185/70 R 13

20 mm
28 mm

6/6

7
2
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
Std.
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